
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health  
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Rebecca Saucedo 

Telephone Number 909-725-5426 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Public 
Health 

Contractor Representative William Horlocher 

Telephone Number N/A 

Contract Term 7/1/2023 – 6/30/2026 

Original Contract Amount $3,978,159 

Amendment Amount $585,855 

Total Contract Amount $4,564,014 

Cost Center 9300321000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Approve Amendment No. 1 to revenue Agreement No. 23-1112 (State Agreement No. 
23-10275) with the California Department of Public Health for the Childhood Lead 
Poisoning Prevention Program, increasing the amount by $585,855, from $3,978,159 
to $4,564,014, with no change to the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2026. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director of Public Health 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
23-1112 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


